Newsroom
September 05, 2023

min
Press Release

Perkins Coie's Jill Louis, and Lucy Park to Speak on Leadership and Ethics at Corporate Counsel Women of Color's Career Strategies Conference

WASHINGTON, D.C. (September 5, 2023)—Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that partners Jill Louis, and Lucy Park will be speaking on panels related to Leadership and Ethics at this year's Corporate Counsel Women of Color's (CCWC's) 19th Annual Career Strategies Conference near Washington, D.C.

Perkins Coie is a long-standing supporter and sponsor of CCWC and the Career Strategies Conference, which will be held at the Gaylord National Resort and Convention Center on September 25–30. CCWC was founded in 2004 with the mission to foster diversity, equity, and inclusion in the legal profession. Today, CCWC is the nation's largest organization for corporate in-house women of color attorneys who work for Fortune 1000 and Forbes 2000 legal departments. Jill, Lucy, and Val will be speaking on the following panels:

- <u>Jill Louis</u>, Dallas office managing partner and a partner in the firm's Corporate & Securities practice, speaking on the "Corporate Secretary Boot Camp" panel.
- <u>Lucy Park</u>, member of the Firmwide Executive Committee and a partner in the firm's Trust & Estate Planning practice, speaking on the "What Leadership Looks like for Women of Color Attorneys" panel.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values here.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact



Jill B. Louis

Partner JLouis@perkinscoie.com 214.259.4920



Lucy K. Park

Partner

LPark@perkinscoie.com 312.324.8424

Explore more in

Corporate Governance Private Client Services

Media inquiries